

Ref: IPCL/SE/PIT/2023-24/4 Date: 28th February, 2024

The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 Scrip Symbol: DPSCLTD

Dear Sir(s),

The Vice President
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
4th floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No C 62,
G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400098 Scrip Symbol: DPSCLTD

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Please find attached disclosure as received in Form - C pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("PIT Regulations") on 28th February, 2024 from Aksara Commercial Private Limited, Promoter Group with respect to sale of equity shares of the Company.

We request you to kindly treat this intimation as a compliance with Regulation 7(2)(b) of the PIT Regulations and take the same on record.

Yours faithfully, For India Power Corporation Limited

Prashant Kapoor Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl; As above

## **India Power Corporation Limited**

CIN: L40105WB1919PLC003263 [formerly DPSC Limited]

3, Middle Road, Hastings Kolkata - 700 022

Phone: 033 2223 0368

CIN No.: U51909WB2009PTC139234

28.02.2024

To

India Power Corporation Limited (formerly DPSC Limited), Plot X1-2 & 3, Block-EP, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091

Dear Sirs,

<u>Sub: Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, We, M/s. Aksara Commercial Private Limited, Promoter Group, hereby Disclose Sale of Equity Shares held in M/s. India Power Corporation Limited (Formerly: DPSC Limited) (Target Company).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

For AKSARA COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED

**Director / Authorised Signatory** 

## FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: INDIA POWER CORPORATION LIMITED (formerly DPSC Limited) (NSE – DPSCLTD | MSEI – DPSCLTD) ISIN of the company: INE360C01024

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.	promoter group/De signated person / Directors immediat e relative/ others etc.)			Securities <del>acquired</del> /D						Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intimatio n to company	Mode of acquisition/disposal (on market/pu blic/ rights/	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
		security (For eg.  – Shares, Warrants, Convertible	No.& % of shareholdin g	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures , Rights entitlemen ts etc.)	No.		Value	Transact ion Type (Purchase / Sale/ Pledge / Revocatio n/ Invocatio n / Others – please specify)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.)	No. and % of shareho Iding	From	То		preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6		7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
AKSARA COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED PAN AAICA0580E CIN U51909WB2009PT C139234 Address - 3, MIDDLE ROAD HASTINGS KOLKATA-700022 Mob9831791793		Shares	6,31,99,293 (6.49%)	Shares	76,524 nos.	Rs. 1	7,14, 374/-	Sale	Shares	6,31,22,769 (6.48%)	26.02.2024	26.02.2024	28.02.2024	On Market	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

Note: i. "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined upder reduction 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. | ii. Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges.

Name & Signature: Sandip Kumar Agarwala | Designation: Director (DIN 03050657) Aksara Commercial Private Limited | Date: 28.02.2024 | Place: Kolkata

Details of Trading in derivatives on the securities on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)								
Type of contract			Buy		trade was			
	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts* lot size)	executed		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22		
			NA					

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Sandip Kumar Agarwala Designation: Director (DIN 03050657) Aksara Commercial Private Limited | Date: 28.02.2024 | Place: Kolkata